

## **QUESTIONS**?

Contact: Shawn Thorud President, Red Knights MC MN Chapter 4 763-458-7908 President.rkmn4@gmail.com

Adam Gordon Road Captain, Red Knights MC MN Chapter 4 763-300-6440 roadcapt.rkmn4@gmail.com

## scan to donate





## **BENEFIT RIDE and SILENT AUCTION**

The Minnesota Red Knights MC Chapter 4 is a non-profit 501 (c) (4) motorcycle club for firefighters that enjoy and emphasize safe riding. A core value of our club is community service. On Saturday August 24, 2024, Red Knights MN4 will be holding our 14<sup>th</sup> annual benefit motorcycle ride fundraiser to assist others in need. In addition to a benefit ride, we are holding a silent auction. This year's benefit ride and silent auction will be at The Hamel VFW, 19020 Hamel Rd, Plymouth, MN 55446.

We invite you to play a major role in the success of our event by providing a donation of an item that will be used in the silent auction during our event. Your contribution will enable our benefit ride to make an invaluable impact in helping someone in need to fight cancer. If preferred to donate cash, you may do so on our web site link: https://redknightsmn4.org/donations. All money raised from this event goes directly to a beneficiary in our community.

If you choose to donate, please fill out the information below and then contact the club member that provided you with this letter, Shawn (Bunz) Thorud - our President, or Adam (Flash) Gordon - our Road Captain to make arrangements for pick up. Their information is on the edge of the page. The Red Knights will be happy to pick up any donations. Your donation and company will be acknowledged and recognized during the event.

Thank you for your generosity and consideration!

2024 Red Knights MC MN Chapter 4 Silent Auction Pledge Form			
	Item Description	<u>Qty</u>	Fair Value
Name:			
Company:			
Address:			
City: State: ZIP:			
Phone:			
Email:			